
Nr. Organisation Contact person E-mail Phone 

1 Steinbeis-Europa-Zentrum 
Daniela Chiran chiran@steinbeis-europa.de +49 721 935 191 32 

Isabel Trömel troemel@steinbeis-europa.de  +49 721 935 191 33 

2 Vukovar-Srijem Country Development Agency HRAST Ltd Ivan Ambroš iambros@ar-hrast.hr +3853233993 

3 Technical University Cluj-Napoca 
Prof. Sorin Popescu posorin@gmail.com +40264415710 

Mihai Dragomir mdragom@gmail.com 0040-722-588538 

4 Center for Social Innovation -ZSI Desiree Pecarz pecarz@zsi.at 

+431 49 50 44 20 

+393298156236 

5 Panon Business Network Association Matyas Lazary lazary@pbn.hu +3694505003 

6 IPA Business Incubator Dr. Gabriel Vladut office@ipacv.ro +40251412290 

7 Union of Slovak Clusters 
Dr. Daniel Acs prezident@uksk.sk +421905512688 

Dominika Pancakova info@uksk.sk   

8 Bay Zoltán Nonprofit Ltd. Katalin Kurucz katalin.kurucz@bayzoltan.hu +361 463 052 3 

9 Danube Chambers of Commerce Association/Budapest Chamber of Commerce Ágnes Dobrotka dobrotka.agnes@bkik.hu 

Tel: +3614882161 

Mob: +36304686338 

10 Universität für Bodenkultur Wien 

Bernhard Koch bernhard.koch@boku.ac.at +43 1 47654 33031 

Marina Luggauer marina.luggauer@boku.ac.at  +43 1 4765433 034 

Jörg Musterle joerg.musterle@boku.ac.at +43 1 47 654 33 013 

11 University of Maribor 

Andreja Nekrep Andreja.nekrep@um.si +386 2 23552 53 

Crtomir Rozman Crt.rozman@um.si +3866130863 

Danilo Čeh danilo.ceh@um.si +386 2 23 55 439 

Mladen Kraljič mladen.kraljic@um.si +386 2 235 5347 

12 Slovak University of Agriculture Prof. Danka Moravcikova 
danka.moravcikova.dm@gmail.com Tel: +42 137 641 4692 

danka.moravcikova@uniag.sk  Mob: +421918815573 

13 National authority for Scientific Research and Innovation (ANCSI) 
Viorel Vulturescu Viorel.vulturescu@ancs.ro +40 21 31 69 275 

Daniela  Vasile Daniela.vasile@ancs.ro   

14 Landesverband der Baden-Württembergischen Industrie -LVI Benno Speer speer@lvi.de +49 711 327 32 535 

15 University of Novi Sad 

Prof. Milan Martinov milanmartinov@uns.ac.rs +381214852369 

Prof. Djordje Djatkov djordjedjatkov@uns.ac.rs 

Tel: +381 21 485 2430 

Mob: +381 63 319 763 

ASP1 Institute of Market Problems and Economic-Ecological Researchers of NAS Ukraine Oleg Rubel rubeloleg@gmail.com +380674894265 

ASP2 Organization for Small and Medium Enterprise Sector Development -ODIMM Olga Popa olga.popa@gmail.com +373 69 314 557 
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